Amendment #2 to Contract between Michigan Supreme Court
State Court Administrative Office
And 7th Circuit Court of Genesee County, No. SCA0O-2023-066

This Amendment Number 2 (the “Second Amendment”) is entered into by and between the Michigan
Supreme Court, State Court Administrative Office (the SCAO), P.O. Box 30048, Lansing, Michigan,
48909, and the Genesee County Circuit Court, 900 South Saginaw Street, Flint, Michigan 48502 (the
Grantee) (collectively, the SCAO and the Provider are the “Parties” for Amendment Number 2).

Recitals

1.

The Parties entered into Contract Number SCAO0-2023-066, effective March 29, 2023, (the
“Original Contract”) under which the Grantee agreed to provide services to reduce the backlog of
criminal cases known as the Virtual Backlog Response Docket (Services).

The Parties entered into a First Amendment of the Original Contract on March 27, 2024, to extend
the contract termination date and include additional reporting periods and due dates.

The Parties now desire to enter into this Second Amendment to extend the Original Contract
termination date to December 31, 2025; increase the maximum sum paid to the Grantee under the
Original Contract; and modify other dates as mutually agreed below.

Modified Terms

In consideration of the foregoing premises and mutual promises set forth below, the Parties agree to modify
the Original Contract to include the amended terms below, which constitute the Second Amendment.

1.

The Grant Amount listed on Page 1 of the Original Contract is amended and replaced with a sum
not to exceed $675,075.

Section 2, Subsection 2.01 (Period of Agreement), of the Original Contract is amended and replaced
with a contract termination date of December 31, 2025.

Section 8, Subsection 8.02, of the Original Contract is amended to require the final report due to
SCAO by January 10, 2026. All other Section 8 terms survive as originally drafted in the Original
Contract.

The reporting periods and due dates listed in Attachment 4 survive, with the addition of the
following reporting periods and due dates:

January 1, 2025, through March 31, 2025, (Due April 10, 2025)

April 1, 2025, through June 30, 2025, (Due July 10, 2025)

July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, (Due October 10, 2025)
October 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, (Due January 10, 2026)

pae o

The Second Amendment will be effective only on the date it is signed by both Parties. If the Parties
do not sign the Second Amendment on the same date, the latest specified date will become the
Second Amendment’s effective date.

Except as expressly provided in the Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the
Original Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee, 7th Circuit Court of Genesee County, and SCAO execute this
Second Amendment.

7th Circuit Court of Genesee County

By: %[Q’MM Date: //"'2';"9—@(;%

Barbara A. Menear
Title: Circuit Court Administrator

STATE COURT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

By:

Elizabeth Riog}Jones Date: 11/22/2024
Title: Deputy’State Court Administrator



